57
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
283/383
Prefix
Option
Power Ratings

Prefix
SC    H    283A0xx    V    xx
How to Order
ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
LEVER SOLENOID FLUID ISOLATION VALVE
01
02
1G
B-
20
19
-R
01
Specifications
Spigot O.D. Pipe con-
nection
Orifice Size Flow coefficient
Operating Pressure
bar (psi)
Power
Rating
(W)
Catalog
number
Options
min.
max.
mm (inches) mm (inches) Kv (m³/h) Cv inert gases liquids ~ = FKM EPDM
2/2 NC - Normally closed, VMQ Seals
8 (0.31)  - 2.7 (0.11) 0.23 0.27 0
5 (72.5)
[10/145]
5 (72.5) 6 6 SCH283A003 V E
8 (0.31)  - 3.4 (0.13) 0.30 0.35 0
3 (43.5)
[6/87]
3 (43.5) 6 6 SCH283A004 V E
11 (0.43)  - 5.5 (0.22) 0.55 0.64 0 1.5 (21.8) 1 (14.5) 8 9 SCH283A010 - -
 - G 1/4 3.2 (0.13) 0.32 0.37 0 1.5 (21.8) 1.5 (21.8) 8 9 SCG283A013 - -
 - G 1/4 5.5 (0.22) 0.55 0.64 0 1.5 (21.8) 1 (14.5) 8 9 SCG283A014 - -
2/2 NC - Normally closed, EPDM Seals
11 (0.43)  - 5.5 (0.22) 0.55 0.64 0 4.5 (65.3) 1 (14.5) 8 9 SCH283A008E V -
 - G 1/4 3.2 (0.13) 0.32 0.37 0 10 (145) 2.4 (34.81) 8 9 SCG283A011E V -
 - G 1/4 5.5 (0.22) 0.55 0.64 0 4.5 (65.3) 1 (14.5) 8 9 SCG283A012E V -
 - G 1/2 10 (0.394) 1.6 1.85 0 1.6 (23.2) 0.25 (3.63) 13 13 SCG283C006E V -
2/2 NO - Normally open, VMQ Seals
8 (0.31)  - 3.4 (0.13) 0.30 0.35 0
3 (43.5)
[6/87]
3 (43.5) 6 6 SCH283A016 V E
2/2 NO - Normally open, FKM Seals
11 (0.43)  - 5.5 (0.22) 0.55 0.64 0 1.5 (21.8) 1 (14.5) 8 9 SCH283A018V - -
3/2 NC - Normally closed, VMQ Seals
8 (0.31)  - 3.4 (0.13) 0.30 0.35 0 1 (14.5) 1 (14.5) 6 6 SCH383A003 V E
3/2 NO - Normally open, FKM Seals
8 (0.31)  - 3.4 (0.13) 0.30 0.35 0 2.5 (36.2) 2 (29) 6 6 SCH383A004V - -
- G 1/2 9 (0.35) 1.6 1.85 0 0.4 (5.8) - 13 -* SCG383C006 - -
3/2 NO - Normally open, EPDM Seals
8 (0.31)  - 3.4 (0.13) 0.30 0.35 0 2.5 (36.2) 2 (29) 6 6 SCH383A004E - -
3/2 U - Universal, VMQ Seals
11 (0.43) - 3.2 (0.12) 0.28 0.32 0 1.5 (21.8) 1.5 (21.8) 8 9 SCH383A007 V E
- G 1/4 3.2 (0.12) 0.28 0.32 0 1.5 (21.8) 1.5 (21.8) 8 9 SCG383A008 V E
* AC Version available only
[ ] Value for pressure with FKM and EPDM seals
59
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
Dimensions: mm (inches)
Pressure inlet:
NC function: orifice 1 (type 01) or arrow on body (type 02)
NO function: orifice 2 (type 01) or arrow on body (type 02)
N
P